approximately $50.0 million. If there are not enough unsubscribed shares to honor all requests under the over-subscription privilege, we may, in
our discretion, issue up to an additional [   ] over-allotment shares to honor requests under the over-subscription privilege. If all [   ]
over-allotment shares are issued, we expect the gross proceeds from the rights offering to be approximately $60.0 million. We intend to use the
proceeds of the rights offering to provide additional working capital for general corporate purposes, including to fund entitlement and
development activities, and to continue our investment program into new water assets and water facilities.

15

Edgar Filing: TEJON RANCH CO - Form S-3

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table describes capitalization as of December 31, 2009, on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the rights offering,
assuming gross proceeds from the rights offering of $50.0 million and before deducting the estimated offering expenses. As adjusted balances
are subject to change based upon final participation in the rights offering. You should read this table together with the information under the
heading �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Results of Operations and Financial Condition� and our audited consolidated financial
statements and related notes and other financial information in our annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2009
incorporated into this prospectus by reference.

As of December 31, 2009
(Dollars in thousands) Actual As Adjusted
Cash and cash equivalents 683
Marketable securities 30,156
Current liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt 33
Total current liabilities 12,984
Long-term debt, less current portion 325 325

Equity
Stockholders� equity
Common stock 8,509
Additional paid-in capital 126,829
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,151) (2,151)
Retained earnings 41,040 41,040
Rights offering�proposed amount 50,000
Total stockholders� equity 174,227 224,227
Noncontrolling interest 40,154 40,154
Total equity 214,381 264,381
Total capitalization 214,739 264,739

16

Edgar Filing: TEJON RANCH CO - Form S-3

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

THE RIGHTS OFFERING

The Subscription Rights

We are distributing, at no charge, to the record holders of our shares of common stock as of [   ], 2010, the record date, transferable
subscription rights to purchase shares of our common stock at a subscription price of $[   ] per share. The subscription rights will entitle the
holders of our common stock to purchase approximately [   ] shares of our common stock.

Each eligible holder of record of shares of our common stock will receive one subscription right for each share of common stock owned by such